The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments is as follows:
Particulars For the year ended

31 March, 2022
For the year ended

31 March, 2021

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 64,067.99 29,370.85

Financial liabilities 55,682.98 96,502.60

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 368,398.27 280,701.58

Financial liabilities 271,901.53 164,856.83

Interest rate risk is measured by using the cash flow sensitivity for changes in variable interest rates. Any
movement in the reference rates could have an impact on the Company’s cash flows as well as costs.
The Company is subject to variable interest rates on some of its interest bearing liabilities. The Company’s
interest rate exposure is mainly related to debt obligations. The Company also uses a mix of interest rate
sensitive financial instruments to manage the liquidity and fund requirements for its day to day operations
like short-term loans.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rate at the reporting date would have increased
or decreased equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below :

Particulars Profit or loss

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

31 March, 2022

Variable rate instruments 964.97 (964.97)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 964.97 (964.97)

31 March, 2021

Variable rate instruments 1,158.45 (1,158.45)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 1,158.45 (1,158.45)

The model assumes that interest rate changes are instantaneous parallel shifts in the yield curve.
Although some assets and liabilities may have similar maturities or periods to re-pricing, these may not
react correspondingly to changes in market interest rates. Also, the interest rates on some types of assets
and liabilities may fluctuate with changes in market interest rates, while interest rates on other types of
assets may change with a lag.

The risk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 100 basis points interest rate across all yield curves. This
calculation also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based